

GAHC040009782020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 366/2020

1:Hage Monya
D/O HAGE KOYANG, PRESENTLY POSTED AS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF
INDUSTRIES, DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES, ITANAGAR, RESIDENT OF P
SECTOR, NEAR MITHUN GATE, PO/PS ITANAGAR, PAPUMPARE DISTRICT,
AP.

2: NITNAM PADUN
D/O ONIT PANYANG PADUN
PRESENTLY POSTED AS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
(CDPO)
GEKU ICDS PROJECT
GEKU
PO/PS GEKU
UPPER SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

3: RIMO DONI
S/O YORRI DONI
PRESENTLY POSTED AS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
(CDPO)
ITALIHA ICDS PROJECT
TALIHA
PO/PS UPPER SIANG DISTRICT
AP

VERSUS

1:The State of AP and Others
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

3:THE SECRETARY
PERSONNEL
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

4:THE SECRETARY (INDUSTRIES)
GOVT. OF A P
ITANAGAR.

5:THE SECRETARY
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

6:THE ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THROUGH THE SECRETARY
APPSC
ITANAGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 25-01-2021

Heard Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner

This is a petition praying for issuance of an appropriate writ or order or direction directing the respondents to offer them the post of Arunachal Pradesh Civil Service (Entry Grade) on the basis of the recommendation of the APPSC notified vide notification dated 06.06.2020.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. D. Soki, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and Mr. A. Apang, learned standing counsel for the APPSC accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 6.

Petitioner shall handover requisite number of copies of the petition to both the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, during the course of the day.

List it immediately after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant