

GAHC040009782020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/366/2020

Hage Monya and 2 others

D/O HAGE KOYANG, PRESENTLY POSTED AS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES, DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES, ITANAGAR, RESIDENT OF P SECTOR, NEAR MITHUN GATE, PO/PS ITANAGAR, PAPUMPARE DISTRICT, AP. 2: NITNAM PADUN

Age:

Occupation :

D/O ONIT PANYANG PADUN

PRESENTLY POSTED AS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER (CDPO)

GEKU ICDS PROJECT

GEKU

PO/PS GEKU

UPPER SIANG DISTRICT

AP.

3: RIMO DONI

Age:

Occupation :

S/O YORRI DONI

PRESENTLY POSTED AS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER (CDPO)

ITALIHA ICDS PROJECT

TALIHA

PO/PS UPPER SIANG DISTRICT

AP

VERSUS

The State of AP and 5 Others

THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR. 2:THE CHIEF SECRETARY

Age: 0

Occupation :
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

3:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0
Occupation :
PERSONNEL
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

4:THE SECRETARY (INDUSTRIES)

Age: 0
Occupation :
GOVT. OF A P
ITANAGAR.

5:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0
Occupation :
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

6:THE ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Age: 0
Occupation :
THROUGH THE SECRETARY
APPSC
ITANAGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

Linked Case : WP(C)/367/2020

Anam Jerang and Anr.

Age: 27
Occupation :
Address:S/O SHRI TAKOR JERANG
P/R/O MIGLUNG VILLAGE
PASIGHAT

PO/PS PASIGHAT
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
A P.
2: PANJANG ABOH
Age: 27
Occupation :
Address:S/O KHAMLO ABOH
PERMANENT OF RAJA NAGAR-II
PO/PS BORDUMSA
CHANGLANG DIST. AP.
VERSUS

The State of AP and 9 Others

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.
2:THE CHIEF SECRETARY
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GOVT. OF A P
ITANAGAR.

3:THE SECRETARY (PERSONNEL)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

4:THE SECRETARY
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

5:THE SECRETARY
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:TRANSPORT GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

6:THE SECRETARY
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE
GOVT. OF AP

ITANAGAR.

7:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR EMPLOYMENT

GOVT. OF AP

ITANAGAR.

8:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY

GOVT. OF AP

ITANAGAR.

9:THE SECRETARY

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:SOCIAL WELFARE

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

GOVT. OF AP

ITANAGAR.

10:TH EAPPSC

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:THROUGH THE SECRETARY

APPCS

ITANAGAR.

Advocate for : Dicky Panging

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 9 Others: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

17.08.2023

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners and not objected to by the other side, matter stands adjourned for two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant